
Classement des villes "Team Fromage"

Classement Commune
Nb 

d'habitants

Nb de 

fromageries

Nb de fromageries 

pour 100 000 hab

1 Aurillac 25 703 13 51

2 Biarritz 25 885 11 42

3 Aix-les-Bains 31 100 9 29

4 Vichy 25 372 6 24

5 Millau 21 482 5 23

6 Lannion 20 451 4 20

7 Thonon-les-Bains 36 626 7 19

8 Montbéliard 25 726 5 19

9 Saint-Mandé 21 991 4 18

10 Mandelieu-la-Napoule 21 772 4 18

11 Oyonnax 22 271 4 18

12 Vallauris 27 970 5 18

13 Rochefort 23 653 4 17

14 Saint-Raphaël 35 974 6 17

15 Agde 29 201 5 17

16 Chambéry 59 172 10 17

17 Dole 23 611 4 17

18 Libourne 24 432 4 16

19 Cournon-d'Auvergne 20 356 3 15

20 Beaune 20 122 3 15

21 Nogent-sur-Marne 33 578 5 15

22 Challans 21 900 3 14

23 Albi 49 094 7 14

24 Neuilly-Plaisance 20 934 3 14

25 Auch 22 518 3 13

26 Saint-Laurent-du-Var 30 141 4 13

27 Carpentras 29 865 4 13

28 Cambrai 31 559 4 13

29 Bordeaux 259 809 35 13

30 Sète 44 576 6 13

31 Neuilly-sur-Seine 59 388 8 13

32 Castelnau-le-Lez 23 469 3 13

33 Epernay 22 362 3 13

34 Sèvres 23 108 3 13

35 Couëron 22 680 3 13

36 Rodez 24 397 3 12

37 Saintes 25 412 3 12

38 Bayonne 52 006 6 12

39 Castres 42 645 5 12

40 Montluçon 33 822 4 12

41 Vincennes 49 697 6 12

42 Annecy 131 766 16 12

43 Gradignan 25 871 3 12

44 Agen 32 214 4 12

45 Tarbes 42 925 5 12

46 Vannes 54 017 6 11

47 Saint-Malo 46 995 5 11

48 Saumur 26 154 3 11

49 Bergerac 26 360 3 11

50 Saint-Germain-en-Laye 44 410 5 11



Classement des villes "Team Chocolat"

Classement Commune
Nb 

d'habitants

Nb de 

chocolateries

Nb de 

chocolateries pour 

100 000 hab

1 Biarritz 25 885 16 62

2 Challans 21 900 10 46

3 Vannes 54 017 22 41

4 Saint-Malo 46 995 19 40

5 Vichy 25 372 10 39

6 Sarreguemines 20 555 8 39

7 Roanne 34 415 13 38

8 Dax 21 044 8 38

9 Rodez 24 397 9 37

10 Hazebrouck 21 464 8 37

11 Soissons 28 888 10 35

12 Saintes 25 412 9 35

13 Albi 49 094 16 33

14 Les Sables-d'Olonne 46 941 15 32

15 Aix-les-Bains 31 100 10 32

16 Vernon 24 996 8 32

17 Bayonne 52 006 16 31

18 Chartres 38 443 12 31

19 Saumur 26 154 8 31

20 Auch 22 518 7 31

21 Rambouillet 27 043 8 30

22 Bergerac 26 360 8 30

23 Rochefort 23 653 7 30

24 L'Isle-sur-la-Sorgue 20 029 6 30

25 Saint-Germain-en-Laye 44 410 13 29

26 Menton 30 679 9 29

27 La Valette-du-Var 24 114 7 29

28 Bourg-la-Reine 20 974 6 29

29 La Rochelle 77 251 22 28

30 Antibes 74 709 21 28

31 Montauban 61 677 17 28

32 Alès 42 867 12 28

33 Arras 42 337 12 28

34 Orange 28 454 8 28

35 Dieppe 28 091 8 28

36 Lagny-sur-Marne 21 139 6 28

37 Compiègne 40 453 11 27

38 Aurillac 25 703 7 27

39 Nancy 104 403 27 26

40 Valenciennes 42 738 11 26

41 Illkirch-Graffenstaden 27 087 7 26

42 Colmar 68 294 17 25

43 Villefranche-sur-Saône 36 009 9 25

44 Saint-Raphaël 35 974 9 25

45 Moulins 20 235 5 25

46 Mougins 20 180 5 25

47 Paris 2 145 906 517 24

48 Brive-la-Gaillarde 45 910 11 24

49 Périgueux 29 255 7 24

50 Agde 29 201 7 24
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